

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 179-2015

Request:

I am seeking information about the number of deaths and serious incidents concerning people with learning disabilities at your trust since 2011. Specifically:

1. The total number of deaths per year since 2011
2. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been investigated
3. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been recorded as 'unexpected'
4. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been recorded as 'unexpected' and have subsequently been investigated.
5. The number of serious incidents recorded per year since 2011.
6. The number of serious incidents recorded per year since 2011 that have been investigated.

Please only include deaths and incidents concerning those with learning disabilities, not all deaths/incidents at your trust.

Response:

I can confirm the following:-

1. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 **6**
2. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been investigated **2**
3. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been recorded as 'unexpected' **6**
4. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been recorded as 'unexpected' and have subsequently been investigated. **2**

5. The number of serious incidents recorded per year since 2011. **0**

6. The number of serious incidents recorded per year since 2011 that have been investigated. **0**